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Ahlmark Kathy NIEHS Worker Training Program
Research 
Triangle Park NC 919-541-7825 ahlmark@niehs.nih.gov

Alderman Scott Duke University Durham NC 919-475-9915 scott.alderman@duke.edu

Alerding Linda Midwest Consortium - University of Cincinnati Cincinnati OH 513-558-0528 alerdilr@uc.edu

Allen Amanda OAI, Inc. Chicago IL 312-528-3512 aallen@oaiinc.org

Archila Arturo The Labor Institute New York NY 201-655-8227 arturousw@gmail.com

August James AFSCME (ICWUC) Chevy Chase MD 240-731-2796 jamesaugust@comcast.net

Baker Michael National Clearinghouse/MDB, Inc. Washington DC 202-331-0060 mbaker@michaeldbaker.com

Bandera Cesar CellPodium Newark NJ 973-718-2450 cesar.bandera@cellpodium.com

Beard Sharon NIEHS Worker Training Program
Research 
Triangle Park NC 919-541-1863 beard1@niehs.nih.gov

Berntsen Pat
National Partnership for Environmental 
Technology Education Cedar Rapids IA 319-640-7283 pbernts@gmail.com

Birnbaum Linda NIEHS
Research 
Triangle Park NC 919-541-3201 birnbaumls@niehs.nih.gov

Bullock Jed NIEHS Bethesda MD 301-496-3511 jed.bullock@nih.gov

Burgie Andrew
The City University Of New York School of Public 
Health Brooklyn NY 212-481-8795 aburgie@hunter.cuny.edu

Caballero Rafael
Universidad Metropolitana, INEDA Atlantic OSHA 
Training Center Bayamon PR 787-385-8796 rcaballero4@suagm.edu

Cain Chris Trahan
CPWR - The Center for Construction Research 
and Training Silver Spring MD 301-578-8500 ccain@cpwr.com

Caldwell Gavin
Laborers' International Union of North America 
Training and Education Fund

Pomfret 
Center CT 860-974-0800 gcaldwell@liunatraining.org
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Cali Salvatore OAI, Inc. Chicago IL 773-844-9180 cali.salvatore@gmail.com

Carlin Danielle NIEHS Superfund Research Program
Research 
Triangle Park NC 919-541-1409 danielle.carlin@nih.gov

Carre Philyppe Nova Southeastern University
Fort 
Lauderdale FL 954-205-7456 pc716@nova.edu

Chang Chee International Brotherhood of Teamsters Washington DC 202-624-6963 CChang@teamster.org

Clark Pamela NIEHS Grants Management Branch
Research 
Triangle Park NC 919-541-7629 evans3@niehs.nih.gov

Cobblah Gifty International Association of Fire Fighters Washington DC 202-824-1562 gcobblah@iaff.org

Comai Andrew International Union, UAW Detroit MI 313-926-5563 acomai@uaw.net

Cyphers Frank International Chemical Workers Union Council Akron OH 330-926-1444 fcyphers@icwuc.org

Daltuva Judith University of Michigan/UAW Ann Arbor MI 734-936-0756 jdal@umich.edu

Davis Letitia Massachusetts Department of Public Health Boston MA 617-624-5626 Letitia.Davis@state.ma.us

Del Re Nick New York Fire Department Hauppauge NY 347-203-6898

Delp Linda
UCLA Labor Occupational Safety & Health 
Program Los Angeles CA 310-794-5964 ldelp@ucla.edu

Dobbin Denny
CPWR - The Center for Construction Research 
and Training Chapel Hill NC 919-968-6073 rddobbin@att.net

Dudley Don International Chemical Workers Union Council Cincinnati OH 513-621-8882 ddudley@icwuc.org

Eiler Trina International Chemical Workers Union Council Cincinnati OH 513-621-8882 teiler@icwuc.org

Elisburg Donald National Clearinghouse Key Biscayne FL 305-361-1298 donald.elisburg@gmail.com
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Feil Douglas
National Partnership for Environmental 
Technology Education Cedar Rapids IA 319-640-7283 dougfeil@mchsi.com

Frederick James United Steelworkers Beaver Falls PA 412-562-2586 jfrederick@usw.org

Freeman Kenda National Clearinghouse/MDB, Inc. Durham NC 919-794-4304 kfreeman@michaeldbaker.com

Galluzzo Betsy National Clearinghouse/MDB, Inc. Washington DC 616-893-9891 beagin@michaeldbaker.com

Geltman Liz
The City University Of New York School of Public 
Health New York NY 202-320-4520 elizabeth.geltman@sph.cuny.edu

Gill Michael United Steelworkers' Tony Mazzocchi Center Pittsburgh PA 740-649-1519 mgill@uswtmc.org

Goble Pat International Chemical Workers Union Council Kennewick WA 509-531-8590 patrick_R_Pat_Goble@rl.gov

Grant Stephen Nova Southeastern University
Fort 
Lauderdale FL 954-262-1375 grast01@nova.edu

Gustafson Gary
CPWR - The Center for Construction Research 
and Training Silver Spring MD 301-578-8500 ggustafson@cpwr.com

Hammer Matt Vivid Learning Systems Pasco WI 509-539-0338 mhammer@learnatvivid.com

Harman Elizabeth International Association of Fire Fighters Washington DC 202-824-1534 eharman@iaff.org

Herrick Robert Harvard School of Public Health Marblehead MA 617-384-8803 herrick@hohp.harvard.edu

Higginbottom Donald Environmental Career Worker Training Program Houston TX 713-313-4439 donaldhigginbottom@att.net

Hornback Darrell International Chemical Workers Union Council Cincinnati OH 513-621-8882 dhornback@icwuc.org

Hughes Joseph (Chip) NIEHS Worker Training Program
Research 
Triangle Park NC 919-541-0217 hughes3@niehs.nih.gov

Hughes Matthew University of Utah Salt Lake City UT 801-585-1530 matthew.hughes@hsc.utah.edu
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Isakov Alex Emory University Atlanta GA 404-712-1301 aisakov@emory.edu

Izard Melody Alabama Fire College Trussville AL
205-655-6572  
Ext 2005 mizard@alabamafirecollege.org

James Jill Vivid Learning Systems Willmar MN 320-905-1996 jjames@learnatvivid.com

Kilgo Everett
New York City District Council of Carpenters 
Training Center - BuildingWorks New York NY

212-727-2224 
ext. 109 ekilgo@nycdcctc.org

Koshy Koshy
NJ NY Consortium - Rutgers School of Public 
Health Somerset NJ 732-887-5918 koshyko@rutgers.edu

Kozak Matthew
The New England Consortium - Civil Service 
Employees Association Albany NY 518-257-1465 matthew.kozak@cseainc.org

Laflin Kirk
National Partnership for Environmental 
Technology Education South Portland ME 207-771-9020 klaflin@maine.rr.com

Lastra Jennifer 360 Immersive, LLC Boise ID 208-949-7855 jennifer@360immersive.com

Le Aurora
Indiana University School of Public Health - 
Bloomington Bloomington IN 916-996-5054 able@indiana.edu

Lee Cleophus OAI, Inc. Chicago IL 312-528-3552 clee@oaiinc.org

Lee Pearson Joy National Clearinghouse/MDB, Inc. Washington DC 202-331-0060 jlee@michaeldbaker.com

Lynch Paulette Environmental Career Worker Training Program Houston TX 713-313-4439 lynchpd@tsu.edu

Massey Jerry Mission Support Alliance - HAMMER Richland WA 509-373-6338 Jerry_L_Massey@rl.gov

McCabe Barbara
International Union of Operating Engineers 
National Training Fund Beaver WV 304-256-3034 bmccabe@iuoehazmat.org

McClue Bruce
Dillard University Deep South Center for 
Environmental Justice New Orleans LA 504-816-4005 bmcclue0918@gmail.com

McCormick Lisa University of Alabama at Birmingham Birmingham AL 205-934-7148 lmccormick@uab.edu
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McGirr Rebecca Duke University Durham NC 919-633-3166 becky.mcgirr@duke.edu

McGrail John New York City District Council of Carpenters New York NY 917-453-2812 yankeecarpenter@aol.com

McNamara Suzanne
New York City District Council of Carpenters 
Training Center New York NY

212-727-2224 
ext. 112 smcnamara@nycdcctc.org

Medina Carolina NIEHS Worker Training Program
Research 
Triangle Park NC 919-541-0303 carolina.medina@nih.gov

Merrick Deborah
Dillard University Deep South Center for 
Environmental Justice New Orleans LA 504-816-4005 dbmerrick@dillard.edu

Moore Kate Emory University Tucker GA 404-558-1129 kate.moore@emory.edu

Morawetz John International Chemical Workers Union Council Cincinnati OH 513-621-8882 jmorawetz@icwuc.org

Morse Paul
The New England Consortium - University of 
Massachusetts Lowell Lowell MA 978-934-4389 paul_morse@uml.edu

Motakef Shariar CapeSym, Inc. Natick MA 617-839-4796 motakef@capesim.com

Nelson Thomas International Brotherhood of Teamsters Washington DC 202-624-6963 tnelson@teamster.org

Noble Sandy International Chemical Workers Union Council Akron OH 330-926-1444 snoble@icwuc.org

Nunez Carmen
Universidad Metropolitana, INEDA Atlantic OSHA 
Training Center Toa Baja PR 787-231-5153 nunezc1@suagm.edu

Oldfield Kenneth Alabama Fire College Trussville AL
205-655-6572  
Ext 2001 koldfield@alabamafirecollege.org

Orloff Lisa World Cares Center New York NY 212-563-7570 lorloff@worldcares.org

Padin Carlos Universidad Metropolitana San Juan PR 787-766-1717 cpadin@suagm.edu

Phillips Sean OAI, Inc. Chicago IL 773-220-8274 sphillips@oaiinc.org
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Prentzas Alexander OAI, Inc. Chicago IL 773-968-9160 aprentzas@oaiinc.org

Proffit Montgomery OAI, Inc. Chicago IL 312-528-3521 mproffit@oaiinc.org

Raynor Peter University of Minnesota Minneapolis MN 612-625-7135 praynor@umn.edu

Reed Tipawan OAI, Inc. Chicago IL 847-909-1949 treed@oaiinc.org

Remington James NIEHS Worker Training Program
Research 
Triangle Park NC 919-541-0035 remingtonj@niehs.nih.gov

Rice Carol Midwest Consortium - University of Cincinnati Cincinnati OH 513-558-1751 carol.rice@uc.edu

Riley Kevin
UCLA Labor Occupational Safety & Health 
Program Los Angeles CA 310-794-5964 kriley@ucla.edu

Rios Janelle The University of Texas School of Public Health Bellaire TX 713-817-3537 janelle.rios@uth.tmc.edu

Rivard Russell International Association of Fire Fighters Milwaukee WI 414-916-5689 russ_rivard@att.net

Rodriquez Milly AFGE (ICWUC) Washington DC 202-737-8700 rodrim@afge.org

Rosen Mitchel
NJ NY Consortium - Rutgers School of Public 
Health Somerset NJ 732-235-9452 mrosen@rutgers.edu

Rugaba Damas
Laborers' International Union of North America 
Training and Education Fund

Pomfret 
Center CT 860-974-0800 drugaba@liunatraining.org

Russell Emmett
American Road & Transportation Builders 
Association (ARTBA)

Upper 
Marlboro MD 301-535-0174 erussell7177@gmail.com

Ryng Henry inXsol Phoenix AZ 602-347-9575 ryng@inxsol.com

Sabty-Daily Rania
UCLA Labor Occupational Safety & Health 
Program Los Angeles CA 310-794-5964 rsdaily@irle.ucla.edu

Scardella John United Steelworkers' Tony Mazzocchi Center Pittsburgh PA 412-562-2582 jscardella@uswtmc.org
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Schelp John NIEHS
Research 
Triangle Park NC 919-541-5723 schelp@niehs.nih.gov

Schwegler Spencer
CPWR - The Center for Construction Research 
and Training Silver Spring MD 301-578-8500 sschwegler@frontier.com

Sempowski Gregory Duke University Durham NC 919-699-4242 greg.sempowski@duke.edu

Shetty Radhakishan Janus Research Group Marietta GA 706-955-1554 kishan.shetty@janusresearch.com

Slatin Craig
The New England Consortium - University of 
Massachusetts Lowell Lowell MA 978-934-3291 craig_slatin@uml.edu

Smith Ken Simcoach Games Pittsburgh PA 412-953-6757 ksmith@simcoachgames.com

Snyder Bille Jean Environmental Health and Safety Services Brooklyn IA 319-350-2243 bjsnyder@netins.net

Snyder Ron
National Partnership for Environmental 
Technology Education Brooklyn IA 319-350-4940 rsnyder@netins.net

Stover Ervin (Roy) Alabama Fire College Trussville AL
205-655-6572  
Ext 2004 rstover@alabamafirecollege.org

Sullivan Jamar OAI, Inc. Chicago IL 312-343-4700 jsullivan@oaiinc.org

Surtees Steve
CPWR - The Center for Construction Research 
and Training Silver Spring MD 301-578-8500 ssurtees@cpwr.com

Tarbrake Mary
CPWR - The Center for Construction Research 
and Training Silver Spring MD 301-578-8500 mtarbrake@cpwr.com

Tucker George NIEHS Grants Management Branch
Research 
Triangle Park NC 919-541-2749 george.tucker@nih.gov

Turner Ebony
Dillard University Deep South Center for 
Environmental Justice New Orleans LA 504-816-4005 turner1596@gmail.com

Uptmor Matthew International Union, UAW Detroit MI 989-274-2079 muptmor@uaw.net

Vazquez Luis International Chemical Workers Union Council Cincinnati OH 513-621-8882 lvazquez@icwuc.org
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Venugopalan Gautham Gryphon Scientific, LLC Takoma Park MD 301-270-0672 gautham@gryphonscientific.com

Voelker Kerri National Clearinghouse/MDB, Inc. Durham NC 919-794-4710 kvoelker@michaeldbaker.com

Webster Sheila University of Tennessee Knoxville TN 865-603-2125 swebster@utk.edu

Weinstock Deborah National Clearinghouse/MDB, Inc. Washington DC 202-331-0060 dweinstock@michaeldbaker.com

Wilkins Payton Coalition of Black Trade Unionists Detroit MI 313-247-8624 payton.m.wilkins@gmail.com

Wininger Rob International Chemical Workers Union Council Pasco WA 509-947-4564 Robert_J_Wininger@rl.gov

Womachka Janet
The New England Consortium - Civil Service 
Employees Association Albany NY 518-257-1287 janet.womachka@cseainc.org

Woolard Charmaine International Brotherhood of Teamsters Washington DC 202-624-6963 cwoolard@teamster.org

Wright Beverly
Dillard University Deep South Center for 
Environmental Justice New Orleans LA 504-816-4005 beverlylwright@gmail.com

Wright Demia NIEHS Worker Training Program
Research 
Triangle Park NC 919-541-4638 demia.wright@nih.gov
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